
04/01/2009 to 06/30/2009
REPORT: COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS Multifamily Housing DevelopmentCPED

Report Date: 7/2/2009

Project Close:

2/9/2009

Project Completion:

6/1/2009

Bridge Center Emergency Svcs Bldg
2XXX Emerson Ave S

New Construction

Rehab

New Production

Stabilization

Preservation

0BR 18
1BR 0
2BR 0
3BR 0

4+BR 0

# UNITS

TOT 18

18
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

18 0 0 0 0

0BR
1BR
2BR
3BR

4+BR
TOT

<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT CPED ADMINISTERED FUNDS

ESG (2007)

Project Close:

10/2/2008

Project Completion:

5/20/2009

CRS Permanent Re-Entry Housing
3003 Penn Ave N

New Construction

Rehab

New Production

Stabilization

Preservation

0BR 0
1BR 11
2BR 0
3BR 0

4+BR 0

# UNITS

TOT 11

0
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0
0
0
0

0
3
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

8 0 3 0 0

0BR
1BR
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4+BR
TOT

<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT CPED ADMINISTERED FUNDS

AHTF (CDBG)
Non Profit Admin

Project Close:

7/30/2008

Project Completion:

5/31/2009

Echo Flats
2612-16 3rd Ave S

New Construction

Rehab

New Production

Stabilization

Preservation

0BR 0
1BR 0
2BR 4
3BR 12

4+BR 4

# UNITS

TOT 20

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
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4

0
0
4
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0 16 4 0 0

0BR
1BR
2BR
3BR

4+BR
TOT

<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT CPED ADMINISTERED FUNDS

AHTF (CDBG - Seed Money)
AHTF (CDBG)

Non Profit Admin

Project Close:

2/25/2009

Project Completion:

6/1/2009

Exodus Hotel
XXX 2nd Ave S

New Construction

Rehab

New Production

Stabilization

Preservation

0BR 93
1BR 0
2BR 0
3BR 0

4+BR 0

# UNITS

TOT 93

93
0
0
0
0
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0
0
0
0
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0
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0
0
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0
0
0
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93 0 0 0 0
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2BR
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TOT

<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT CPED ADMINISTERED FUNDS

ESG (2007)

Project Close:

11/24/2008

Project Completion:

6/23/2009

Nokoma Cooperative
1920 3rd Ave S

New Construction

Rehab

New Production

Stabilization

Preservation

0BR 0
1BR 19
2BR 0
3BR 0

4+BR 0

# UNITS

TOT 19

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
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0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0 0 19 0 0

0BR
1BR
2BR
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4+BR
TOT

<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT CPED ADMINISTERED FUNDS

AOHP (LEVY)
AOHP (CDBG)
NRP (SSCO)

Non Profit Admin

Project Close:

3/27/2008

Project Completion:

6/15/2009

Van Cleve - Habitat for Humanity
917 13th Ave SE

New Construction

Rehab

New Production

Stabilization

Preservation

0BR 0
1BR 0
2BR 0
3BR 5

4+BR 0

# UNITS

TOT 5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
5
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0 5 0 0 0

0BR
1BR
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4+BR
TOT

<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT CPED ADMINISTERED FUNDS

AOHP (Levy)

Project Close:

6/26/2008

Project Completion:

4/24/2009

Van Cleve Apts West
919 12th Ave SE

New Construction

Rehab

New Production

Stabilization

Preservation

0BR 0
1BR 12
2BR 25
3BR 13

4+BR 0

# UNITS

TOT 50

0
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0
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0
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12 38 0 0 0
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<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT CPED ADMINISTERED FUNDS

AHTF (HOME)
TIF (pay-go)

AHTF (HOME)
LCDA

Pooled TIF / PPL Loan
Non Profit Admin

LIHTC - $773,765 (2008)
LIHTC - $  68,680 (2007)

COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION
PRODUCTION SUMMARY

0BR 111
1BR 42
2BR 29
3BR 30

4+BR 4

# UNITS

TOT 216

111
20
0
0
0

0
0
25
30
4

0
22
4
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

131 59 26 0 0

0BR
1BR
2BR
3BR

4+BR
TOT

<30% <50% <60% <80% MKT
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